1/13
DS_MDP520 Series_Rev04, Apr 2026 www.inissionpower.com
Via Ancona 59, 60027 Osimo, Italy
©Inission Power SpA  rights reserved for changes
340 W FREE AIR, 460 W FORCED AIR COOLING, 3 X 5” FORM FACTOR
MEDICAL AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
MDP520 Series
FEATURES

Via Ancona 59, 60027 Osimo, Italy
©Inission Power SpA  rights reserved for changes
Model Coding and Output Ratings
Model Code
VOUT
  Nominal
 [VDC]
VAC
  Range
 [V]
IOUT
 [A]
ISB
 [A] Cooling Mode
Max Combined
Output Power
  [W]
DDP520-US12-OF 12
>90 TBD 1.0
Natural Convection
TBD
>100 TBD 1.0 TBD
>180 TBD 1.0 TBD
90-305 TBD 1.0 > 600 LFM forced air TBD
DDP520-US12-PC 12
>90 TBD 1.0
Natural Convection
TBD
>100 TBD 1.0 TBD
>180 TBD 1.0 TBD
90-305 TBD 1.0 > 600 LFM forced air TBD
DDP520-US24-OF 24
>90 14.1 1.0
Natural Convection
340
>100 15 1.0 360
>180 17.3 1.0 415
90-305 19.2 1.0 > 600 LFM forced air 460
DDP520-US24-PC 24
>90 14.1 1.0
Natural Convection
310
>100 15 1.0 340
>180 17.3 1.0 390
90-305 19.2 1.0 > 600 LFM forced air 460
DDP520-US36-OF 36
>90 TBD 1.0
Natural Convection
TBD
>100 TBD 1.0 TBD
>180 TBD 1.0 TBD
90-305 TBD 1.0 > 600 LFM forced air TBD
DDP520-US36-PC 36
>90 TBD 1.0
Natural Convection
TBD
>100 TBD 1.0 TBD
>180 TBD 1.0 TBD
90-305 TBD 1.0 > 600 LFM forced air TBD
DDP520-US48-OF 48
>90 7.1 1.0
Natural convection
340
>100 7.5 1.0 360
>180 9.6 1.0 460
90-305 9.6 1.0 >600 LFM forced air 460
DDP520-US48-PC 48
>90 7.1 1.0
Natural convection
310
>100 7.5 1.0 340
>180 9.6 1.0 390
90-305 9.6 1.0 >600 LFM forced air 460
DDP520-US56-OF 56
>90 6.12 1.0
Natural convection
350
>100 6.6 1.0 370
>180 8.2 1.0 460
90-305 8.2 1.0 >600 LFM forced air 460
DDP520-US56-PC 56
>90 6.12 1.0
Natural convection
310
>100 6.6 1.0 340